## **RESOLUTION NO. 3925**

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SIDNEY, MONTANA, FIXING AND ADOPTING THE BUDGET FOR THE SEVERAL DEPARTMENTS OF THE CITY OF SIDNEY, MONTANA FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING JULY 1, 2023 AND ENDING JUNE 30, 2024.

WHEREAS, the City Clerk of the City of Sidney, Montana, submitted to the City Council on the 15<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2023, a tabulation showing the complete expenditure program of the City of Sidney, Montana, for the fiscal year commencing July 1, 2023 and the source of revenue by which it is to be financed; and

WHEREAS, the City Council duly considered in detail the said tabulations and at a regular meeting held August 15<sup>th</sup>, 2023, made such revisions, reductions, additions and changes as they deemed necessary and thereby established the preliminary budget for the said fiscal year; and

WHEREAS, the City Council caused a notice to be published according to the law, giving notice that said council would meet on the 5<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2023 hear any taxpayer for or against any part of said budget; and

WHEREAS, the City Council did thereafter meet this day in special session for the purpose of finally determining the budget for the City of Sidney, Montana, for the fiscal year beginning July l, 2023 and ending June 30, 2024.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SIDNEY, MONTANA:

That the budget for the City of Sidney, Montana, for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2023 and ending June 30, 2024 is hereunto annexed to this resolution and by this specific reference made a part hereof; and that the Council determines that the items set out separately for which appropriations are made and expenditures authorized, and the fund out of which the same is to be paid, and the total amount appropriated and authorized to be expended from each fund, the cash balance in excess of outstanding unpaid warrants at the close of the last preceding fiscal year, the amount, if any, which is estimated will accrue to the fund from sources other than taxes, the reserve, if any, for the current fiscal year, and the amount necessary to be raised for each fund by tax levy during the current fiscal year, are the amounts set forth in said annexed copy; and the City Council of the City of Sidney, Montana, hereby approved and adopts the budget as so finally determined and as set forth in the annexed copy.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council and approved by the Mayor of the City of Sidney, Montana, this 5th day of September 2023.

ATTEST:	MAYOR	
CITY CLERK	<del></del>	